NBV 59,1 48,0
Annual Premium Equivalent (APE) 265,3 237,3
as % APE 22,3% 20,2%
Present value of new business premiums (PVNBP) 2.065,9 1.928,7
as % PVNBP 2,9% 2,5%

bbs=OMMT= é~ÖÉ NM

Analysis of Change Life & Health
bbs=L=bs=iáÑÉ=C=eÉ~äíÜ=~í=NOLPNLOMMS=
ÄÉÑçêÉ=ãáåçêáíó=áåíÉêÉëíë=~åÇ=ÄÉÑçêÉ=
êÉëí~íÉãÉåí

ÅÜ~åÖÉ çÑ=ÅìêêÉåÅó ÉñÅÜ~åÖÉ ê~íÉëI=
áãéêçîÉãÉåíë çÑ=Å~ëÜ=Ñäçï éêçàÉÅí ãçÇÉäë=
~åÇ=êÉÅçåÅáäá~íáçå=çÑ=ÅçåëçäáÇ~íáçå=ÉÑÑÉÅíë

bbs=L=bs=iáÑÉ=C=eÉ~äíÜ ~í=NOLPNLOMMSI=
êÉëí~íÉÇ

aáîáÇÉåÇë=é~áÇ Äó iáÑÉ=~åÇ=eÉ~äíÜ=
ÄìëáåÉëëÉë=~åÇ=Å~éáí~ä=íê~åëÑÉêë

j~êâÉí=ÅçåëáëíÉåí ~åÇ=oao=êçää=Ñçêï~êÇ

jçêí~äáíóI=ä~éëÉë ~åÇ=ÉñéÉåëÉ
~ëëìãéíáçåëX=éçäáÅóÜçäÇÉê=ÄÉÜ~îáçìê=

eáÖÜ=áåîÉëíãÉåí éÉêÑçêã~åÅÉ ~åÇ=äçïÉê
áåíÉêÉëí ê~íÉ=îçä~íáäáíó

1.728,2

2.048,5

1.971,3

59,2

95,9

112,5

144,3

-8,7

-82,8

-243,0

EEV at Dec 31

Value of new business

Investment performance and changes
in economic assumptions

Operating variance

Changes in operating assumptions

Roll forward

Dividends paid and capital movements

EEV at Dec 31, restated, before
dividends

Modelling changes

EEV at Dec 31, previous year, before
dividends

bbs=OMMT= é~ÖÉ NN

EEV / EV -Sensitivities Life & Health

Bas e value 1.864,0

change due to:

+1% 173,2 9,3%

-1% -287,9 -15,4%

-10% -132,1 -7,1%

+10% -13,7 -0,7%

+10% -8,6 -0,5%

+10% -29,7 -1,6%

-10% 25,8 1,4%

-10% 11,2 0,6%

+10% -14,0 -0,7%
for as s urances -5% 9,8 0,5%
for annuities -5% -3,7 -0,2%

Interes t volatility

Equity volatility

Mortality

Laps es

Adminis tration expens es

EEV /EV
2007

Change as  %
of bas e value

Change in yield curve

€ mn   (before minority
interes t)

'Aus tria' Life  & He alth
Embe dde d value

Equity and property prices

Bas e value 184,4

change due to:

+1% 0,2 0,1%

-1% -0,9 -0,5%

-10% -3,0 -1,6%

+10% 0,0 0,0%

+10% 0,0 0,0%

+10% -9,7 -5,3%

-10% 9,7 5,3%

-10% 0,0 0,0%

+10% 0,0 0,0%
for as s urances -5% 2,8 1,5%
for annuities -5% 0,0 0,0%

Mortality

EEV /EV
2007

Change as  %
of bas e value

Laps es

€ mn   (before minority
interes t)

Change in yield curve

Equity and property prices

Interes t volatility

Equity volatility

Adminis tration expens es

'Fore ign' Life  & He alth
Embe dde d value

bbs=OMMT= é~ÖÉ NO

VNB-Sensitivities Life&Health

Bas e value 48,9

change due to:

+1% 10,3 21,0%

-1% -11,4 -23,4%

+10% -1,4 -2,9%

+10% -3,3 -6,8%

+10% -3,1 -6,3%

-10% 3,0 6,2%

-10% 2,5 5,0%

+10% -2,2 -4,5%
for as s urances -5% 0,9 1,9%
for annuities -5% -0,1 -0,1%

EEV /EV
2007

Change as  %
of bas e value

Change in yield curve

Adminis tration expens es

Laps es

Mortality

'Aus tria' Life  & He alth
Ne w bus ine s s  value

€ mn   (before minority
interes t)

Interes t volatility

Equity volatility

Bas e value 10,2

change due to:

+1% -0,4 -4,2%

-1% 0,5 4,5%

+10% 0,0 0,0%

+10% 0,0 0,0%

+10% -1,6 -15,4%

-10% 1,6 15,4%

-10% 0,3 2,8%

+10% -0,3 -2,5%
for as s urances -5% 0,4 4,0%
for annuities -5% 0,0 0,0%

EEV /EV
2007

Change as  %
of bas e value

Change in yield curve

Mortality

'Fore ign' Life  & He alth
Ne w bus ine s s  value

€ mn   (before minority
interes t)

Interes t volatility

Equity volatility

Adminis tration expens es

Laps es

bbs=OMMT= é~ÖÉ NP

Reconciliation of IFRS equity to ANAV

dççÇïáää=~åÇ=s_f=~êÉ ÇÉÇìÅíÉÇ áå=êÉëéÉÅí çÑ=íÜÉ iáÑÉ=~åÇ=eÉ~äíÜ=ÄìëáåÉëëÉë áåÅäìÇÉÇ
áå=íÜÉ ëÅçéÉ çÑ=íÜÉ bbs=L=bs=Å~äÅìä~íáçåë

líÜÉê ÇáÑÑÉêÉåÅÉë áåÅäìÇÉ íÜÉ ìåêÉ~äáëÉÇ Ö~áåë çå=éêçéÉêíó ~ëëÉíë íÜ~í ~êÉ åçí ëÜçïå
~í=ã~êâÉí î~äìÉë Äó fcop=êìäÉë

  € mn 2007 2006
restated 2006

Consolidated IFRS equity 1,532.2 1,329.8 1,329.8